
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Narsingdi. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No:-46.02.6800.000.07.001.24-515  Date: 05.03.25 

e-Tender Notice-24/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for 01No. Package under CAFDRIRP FY 2024-2025 for District: 
Narsingdi. 
 

Sl. No. Tender 

ID 

Name of Scheme (Package Number) Last selling date 

& time 

Closing & 

Opening date & 

time 

1 1081769 CAFDRIRP/Narsingdi/UZR/ER/W-14/2024-25 

Rehabilitation of Monohardi Hospital R&H - Chalak Char GC Road from Ch. 00-6341m Under 

Monohardi Upazila, Dist: Narsingdi. (Road ID No. 368522007) 

06-04-2025 

16.00 

07-04-2025 

13:00 

 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure. gov.bd) is required. 

The Tender Security have to be deposit online through any registered Bank’s branches up to 07 April 2025 12:00PM for only One Tender ID of this notice. Further information 

and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 
 

 (Mohammad Fulkam Badshah) 

                                                                                                                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

 Phone : 02-9462260 

 e-mail: xen.narsingdi@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No:-46.02.6800.000.07.001.24-515/1(27)   Date: 05.03.25 

Copy for information and necessary action to:  

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Human resource development, quality control and environment/Maintenance/Monitoring/Audit/Procurement/ICT), LGED, LGED 

Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

3. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, Pashchim Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. The Superintending Engineer (Technical Support), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

6. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Narayanganj Region, Narayanganj. 

7. The Project Director, Cyclone Amphan & Flood Damage Rural Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (CAFDRIRP), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla 

Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

8. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Narsingdi. 

9. The Superintendent of Police, District: Narsingdi. 

10. The Senior Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi. Member Secretary, TEC & Member TOC. 

11. The Upazila Engineer, Upazila: Sadar/Palash/Shibpur/Monohardi/Belabo/Raipura, District: Narsingdi. 

12. The Assistant Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi. Member Secretary, TEC & Member TOC. 

13. The Manager (Advertisement), The Daily Bangladesh Protidin, Dhaka/The Daily Star, Dhaka/The Daily Garmeen Darpon, Narsingdi requested to publish the above Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 06 March, 2025 within the size of 3 Column4 for one day only and send two copies advertisement 
paper to this Office. It is noted that if more than one edition of newspaper published, the notice should be published in all edition. 

14. The Notice Board (All). 
 

 
 Executive Engineer 

 LGED, Narsingdi 

 

 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.narsingdi@lged.gov.bd

